

Notice of Special Meeting PT 2045 GALA

Monday, July 22, 2024 3:00pm

Cotton Building, 607 Water Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368

(A quorum of Planning Commission, Council, Parks, Recreation, Trees, and Trails Advisory Board, Historic Preservation Committee, Arts Commission, Lodging Tax Advisory Committee, Library Advisory Board, Civil Service Commission, and Equity, Access, and Rights Advisory Board may be present.)

This is an in person only meeting:

Public Accommodations for this meeting:

• The public may attend in person. The Cotton Building is ADA compliant.

July 18, 2024 Port Townsend, WA- The City of Port Townsend will host a PT 2045 GALA on Monday, July 22, 2024 at 3:00pm at the Cotton Building, 607 Water Street, Port Townsend, WA 98368. The Purpose of this meeting is to hold an interactive studio with City Council, staff, and the community to begin fleshing out the details of the 20-year comprehensive plan and gather alongside local officials, board members, and staff to open the studio. The agenda includes 3-4pm: Workshop Time with City Council, 4-5pm: Studio Soft Open to Public, 5-8pm: PT 2045 Gala with light refreshments. No action will be taken.

Alyssa Rodrigues City Clerk (360) 379--5083 arodrigues@cityofpt.us